
March 26th, 2015

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Annual General Meeting to be held on Tuesday, 31st March 2015
at 6:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre. 

Please note food will be served outside the Mourne Room at 6.30 pm.



Agenda

(1) Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks.

(The Presiding Councillor will chair the proceedings for the duration of the meeting as
his term continues up to and including 31 March 2015.

(2) Declarations of Interest.

(3) To agree Standing Orders.  (Attached).

Standing Orders Complete 26 March 2015 CM.pdf Page 1

(4) To agree Governance arrangements including:-  (Information
attached).

Committee Structures
Committee Terms of Reference
Scheme of delegation                  

Committee Structures.pdf Page 26

Scheme of Delegation.pdf Page 27

Enterprise, Regeneration & Tourism Cttee ToR.pdf Page 58

(5) To agree the method for the appointment of Statutory Positions
of Responsibility.  

(Schedule 1 of the Local Government Act (NI) 2014 refers.  Qualified majority vote is
required: default method is d'Hondt - refer to Appendix 1 for d'Hondt order of pick.

Appendix 1 - Order of Pick PCSP.pdf Page 69

(6) Appointment of Statutory Positions of Responsibility.  

(Refer to Appendix 2 for list of appointments deemed to be Statutory Positions of
Responsibility).

Appendix 2 - Statutory Positions of Responsibility Order of Pick - 11 March 2015
CM.pdf

Page 70

(7) To agree the method for appointments to Committees.

(Local Government Act (NI) 2014, Part 4 and Schedule 2 refers.  Qualified majority vote is



required, default method is Quota of Greatest Remainder.



(8) Appointments to Committees.  

(Refer to Appendix 3 for list of appointments to Committees, based on Quota of Greatest
Remainder and allocation of remaining places on Committees based on d'Hondt.

Appendix 3 - Appointments to Committees 13 march 2015 CM.pdf Page 71

(9) To agree the method for the appointment of representatives to
external Bodies and Organisations (excluding Statutory
Positions of Responsibility).  (Report attached).

Item 9 - Report on appointments.pdf Page 72

(10) Appointment of representatives to external Bodies and
Organisations (excluding Statutory Positions of
Responsibility).  

(List of positions attached - Appendix 4).

Appendix 4 - Appointments to External bodies 3 March 2015 CM.pdf Page 75

(11) Party Representatives' Forum.  (Report attached).

Party Representatives' Forum.pdf Page 76

(12) To agree the schedule of Meetings for the incoming year. 
(Schedule attached).

Council Meetings - April 15-April 16.pdf Page 79

(13) To note the payment of Special Responsibility Allowances. 
(Report attached).

Report on SRAs.pdf Page 96

App I - SRAs.pdf Page 97

(14) Designation of the Chief Financial Officer.

(15) The Somme Association re:-



Invitation for the Council to be represented at the 2015 Somme Pilgrimage for
the 99th Anniversary from 28 June to 2 July 2015 (estimated price is £580 per
person)
Invitation for the Council to be represented at the 2015 Gallipoli Pilgrimage from
4th to 10th October 2015 (estimated price is £1350 per person).



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Eddie Curtis eddie.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Mrs. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Geraldine Donnelly geraldine.donnelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Robert Dowey robert.dowey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. John Dumigan john.dumigan@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. John Farrell john.farrell@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr. Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr. Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Jim Mc Corry jim.mccorry@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Gerard Mc Givern gerard.mcgivern@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Colin Mc Grath colin.mcgrath@downdc.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Anthony McKay anthony.mckay@nmandd.org



Cllr. Harold McKee harold.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Heather Mckee heather.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Donna Starkey donna.starkey@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs. Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Clarke William william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk
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